## 502592868 12/06/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMPEC INNOVATIONS, INC.	12/06/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUEH-CHIUNG LU	
Street Address:	NO. 154, CHIH-NIU-TIAO, NEIGHBORHOOD 33, HENG-FENG VILLAGE	
City:	TA-YUAN TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13871551

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)236-6060 Phone: 4152304343

Email: PATENT@BRUCESTONE.US

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRUCE STONE LLP

Address Line 1: 8888 KEYSTONE CROSSING, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YSNT-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. BRUCE
Signature:	/Joseph A. Bruce/
Date:	12/06/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=AMPEC Assignment (SIGNED)#page1.tif source=AMPEC Assignment (SIGNED)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031727 FRAME: 0089 P \$40.00 138/155

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This patent assignment agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "AGREEMENT"), is made and entered into by and between:

## AMPEC Innovations, Inc.

a corporation existing and organized under the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at

8 Whatney, #100 Irvine, CA 92620

(hereinafter referred to as the conveying party or "ASSIGNOR")

and

## Yueh-Chiung Lu

An individual residing at

No. 154, Chih-Niu-Tiao, Neighborhood 33, Heng-Feng Village Ta-Yuan Township, Tao-Yuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter referred to as the receiving party or "ASSIGNEE"),

Both being hereinafter individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

#### WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNEE is the inventor of "COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME", as described in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office patent Application Number: 13871551 filed 4/26/2013 (the "Patent Application").

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNEE desires to re-acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE 100% (one hundred percent) of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to ASSIGNEE for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit

1

of the Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to ASSIGNEE according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Dated: 12/6/2013

Signed By: LIU, KUN-MUNG

Printed Name: Liu, Kun-Hung

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**AMPEC Innovations, Inc.** 

**ASSIGNOR** 

**RECORDED: 12/06/2013**